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ALL-CAUSE MORTALITY DATA – CANADA 
Stats Canada Data as of February 13th, 2025 

All provinces are lagging in reporting for 2023/24 and many are still modifying data as far back as 2010. Alberta, BC, 
N&L, NWT & Quebec have reported up to Week 49 for 2024. Nova Scotia deleted 6 weeks of 2024 data. 

The two primary reporting tables (“By Cause” and “By Age”) differ significantly. Changes within these tables for the same 
data (to November 2, 2024) are startling. 82,315 deaths have been removed from the 2024 data. In the 2021 data, an 
additional 20,265 deaths were added and 20 removed. Further, the data reported as Canada vs the breakdown by 
Province differs to an alarming degree (up to 11,625 in 2024 alone).  

In 2020, Canada was shut down due to daily ‘CONFIRMED’ COVID deaths. Yet, in 2025 Canada is still unable to provide 
semi accurate death data from month to month going back 15 YEARS. In one month, Canada removed up to 30% of 
the reported deaths from the previous month’s data just for 2024. This is NOT the same issue as “UNKNOWN CAUSE”. 

Most provinces, & Canada, show a disturbing increase in deaths, especially in the younger population. In 2024, deaths in 
older age groups are increasing due to ongoing Care Home Lockdowns. These are not deaths being driven by immigration 
or the “baby boomers”. ALL 2024 provincial data shows this will only get worse from here. 

2024 WILL be the worst on record for All-Cause deaths in Canada & we have not seen a reset for premature excess 
deaths since 2019 totalling 310,140 (25,825 more than ALL 2019 deaths & 4,610 more than ALL 2020 deaths). 
Whatever is causing these excess deaths is still happening (and it isn’t COVID). 
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Year Jan '25 Data Feb '25 Data Minus Add Change Year Jan '25 Data Feb '25 Data Minus Add Change Year
Jan '25 
Data

Feb '25 
Data

Minus Add Change Year
Jan '25 
Data

Feb '25 
Data

Minus Add Change

2020         306,280          306,245 - 65           30 - 35 2020         306,395          306,505 - 380        490         110 2020   305,530   305,530          -             -              -   2020   305,455   305,480          25 - 475         500 
2021         311,215          327,355 - 20   16,160   16,140 2021         311,290          331,555 - 250   20,515    20,265 2021   311,225   311,225          -             -              -   2021   311,230   311,160 - 70 - 565         495 
2022         342,095          344,670 - 2,145   4,720      2,575 2022         342,165          348,420 - 1,745     8,000      6,255 2022   342,100   342,100          -             -              -   2022   342,085   342,150          65 - 465         530 
2023         327,370          323,705 - 3,665            -   -   3,665 2023         326,795          323,595 - 3,485        285 - 3,200 2023   327,385   326,925 - 465            5 - 460 2023   326,905   326,850 - 55 - 595         540 
2024         250,125          174,770 - 82,315   6,960 - 75,355 2024         241,300          174,780 - 69,740     3,220 - 66,520 2024   235,850   262,365 - 3,360   29,875    26,515 2024   240,900   253,475   12,575 -2,315    14,890 

By Cause - Canada Total Line By Age - Canada Total LineBy Cause - By Provinces By Age - By Provinces
January 9th, 2025 - February 13th, 2025 data
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ALL-CAUSE MORTALITY DATA – CANADA 
Stats Canada Data as of February 13th, 2024 

Why do we no longer see data on 'By Vaccine Status' or 'Co-Morbidities'? 
https://dksdata.com/Articles/COVArticles/ReportTables.pdf 

 

 
 

  

https://dksdata.com/Articles/COVArticles/ReportTables.pdf
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Year Jan '25 Data Feb '25 Data Minus Add Change Year Jan '25 Data Feb '25 Data Minus Add Change
2010         234,435          234,425 -                  55                             45 -            10 2010         234,445          234,445                    -                  -                        -   
2011         248,160          248,110 -                  85                             35 -            50 2011         248,095          248,095                    -                  -                        -   
2012         245,235          245,255 -                  40                             60               20 2012         245,240          245,240                    -                  -                        -   
2013         251,770          251,775 -                  45                             50                 5 2013         251,760          251,760                    -                  -                        -   
2014         257,735          257,725 -                  35                             25 -            10 2014         257,735          257,735                    -                  -                        -   
2015         264,265          264,250 -                  45                             30 -            15 2015         264,230          264,230                    -                  -                        -   
2016         271,275          271,290 -                  20                             35               15 2016         271,305          271,305                    -                  -                        -   
2017         277,405          277,380 -                  70                             45 -            25 2017         277,395          277,395                    -                  -                        -   
2018         284,865          284,890 -                  25                             50               25 2018         284,865          284,865                    -                  -                        -   
2019         284,340          284,345 -                  50                             55                 5 2019         284,315          284,315                    -                  -                        -   
2020         306,280          306,245 -                  65                             30 -            35 2020         305,530          305,530                    -                  -                        -   
2021         311,215          327,355 -                  20                      16,160       16,140 2021         311,225          311,225                    -                  -                        -   
2022         342,095          344,670 -             2,145                        4,720         2,575 2022         342,100          342,100                    -                  -                        -   
2023         327,370          323,705 -             3,665                              -   -       3,665 2023         327,385          326,925 -              465                 5 -                 460 
2024         250,125          174,770 -          82,315                        6,960 -     75,355 2024         235,850          262,365 -           3,360       29,875              26,515 

Year Jan '25 Data Feb '25 Data Minus Add Change Year Jan '25 Data Feb '25 Data Minus Add Change
2010         234,455          234,350 -                 625                            520 -           105 2010         234,445          234,445                    -                  -                        -   
2011         248,030          248,125 -                 515                            610                95 2011         248,095          248,095                    -                  -                        -   
2012         245,280          245,300 -                 635                            655                20 2012         245,240          245,240                    -                  -                        -   
2013         251,825          251,780 -                 570                            525 -             45 2013         251,760          251,760                    -                  -                        -   
2014         257,725          257,670 -                 545                            490 -             55 2014         257,735          257,735                    -                  -                        -   
2015         264,240          264,170 -                 565                            495 -             70 2015         264,230          264,230                    -                  -                        -   
2016         271,275          271,320 -                 550                            595                45 2016         271,305          271,305                    -                  -                        -   
2017         277,365          277,400 -                 455                            490                35 2017         277,455          277,455                    -                  -                        -   
2018         284,855          284,880 -                 475                            500                25 2018         284,885          284,885                    -                  -                        -   
2019         284,390          284,410 -                 460                            480                20 2019         284,335          284,335                    -                  -                        -   
2020         306,395          306,505 -                 380                            490             110 2020         305,455          305,480                   25 -          475                   500 
2021         311,290          331,555 -                 250                      20,515        20,265 2021         311,230          311,160 -                70 -          565                   495 
2022         342,165          348,420 -             1,745                         8,000          6,255 2022         342,085          342,150                   65 -          465                   530 
2023         326,795          323,595 -             3,485                            285 -        3,200 2023         326,905          326,850 -                55 -          595                   540 
2024         241,300          174,780 -           69,740                         3,220 -      66,520 2024         240,900          253,475           12,575 -       2,315              14,890 

By Age - By Provinces

By Age - Canada Total Line

By Cause - By Provinces

By Cause - Canada Total Line
January 9th, 2025 - February 13th, 2025 data
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ALL-CAUSE MORTALITY DATA - ALBERTA 
Stats Canada Data as of February 13th, 2024 

Why do we no longer see data on 'By Vaccine Status' or 'Co-Morbidities'? 
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm 

 

https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm
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ALL-CAUSE MORTALITY DATA – BRITISH COLUMBIA 
Stats Canada Data as of February 13th, 2024 

Why do we no longer see data on 'By Vaccine Status' or 'Co-Morbidities'? 
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm 
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ALL-CAUSE MORTALITY DATA – SASKATCHEWAN 
Stats Canada Data as of February 13th, 2024 

Why do we no longer see data on 'By Vaccine Status' or 'Co-Morbidities'? 
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm 

 
  

https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm
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ALL-CAUSE MORTALITY DATA – MANITOBA 
Stats Canada Data as of February 13th, 2024 

Why do we no longer see data on 'By Vaccine Status' or 'Co-Morbidities'? 
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm 

 

 

 

https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm
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ALL-CAUSE MORTALITY DATA – ONTARIO 
Stats Canada Data as of February 13th, 2024 

Why do we no longer see data on 'By Vaccine Status' or 'Co-Morbidities'? 
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm 

 

 

  

https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm
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ALL-CAUSE MORTALITY DATA – QUEBEC 
Stats Canada Data as of February 13th, 2024 

Why do we no longer see data on 'By Vaccine Status' or 'Co-Morbidities'? 
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm 

 

  

https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm
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ALL-CAUSE MORTALITY DATA – NEW BRUNSWICK 
Stats Canada Data as of February 13th, 2024 

Why do we no longer see data on 'By Vaccine Status' or 'Co-Morbidities'? 
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm

 
  

https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm
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ALL-CAUSE MORTALITY DATA – NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR 
Stats Canada Data as of February 13th, 2024 

Why do we no longer see data on 'By Vaccine Status' or 'Co-Morbidities'? 
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quo

tdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm 

https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm
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ALL-CAUSE MORTALITY DATA – NOVA SCOTIA 
Stats Canada Data as of February 13th, 2024 

Why do we no longer see data on 'By Vaccine Status' or 'Co-Morbidities'? 
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm 

 
 

https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm
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*6 weeks of data removed in the February download. 
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ALL-CAUSE MORTALITY DATA –NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 
Stats Canada Data as of February 13th, 2024 

Why do we no longer see data on 'By Vaccine Status' or 'Co-Morbidities'? 
https://www150.statcan.gc. ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm 

 
 
 

 

https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm
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ALL-CAUSE MORTALITY DATA – NUNAVUT 
Stats Canada Data as of February 13th, 2024 

Why do we no longer see data on 'By Vaccine Status' or 'Co-Morbidities'? 
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm 

 
 

  

https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm
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ALL-CAUSE MORTALITY DATA – PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
Stats Canada Data as of February 13th, 2024 

Why do we no longer see data on 'By Vaccine Status' or 'Co-Morbidities'? 
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm 

 
  

https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm


Page | 77 of 87 
 

  



Page | 78 of 87 
 

 

  



Page | 79 of 87 
 



Page | 80 of 87 
 

 
 



Page | 81 of 87 
 

ALL-CAUSE MORTALITY DATA – YUKON 
Stats Canada Data as of February 13th, 2024 

Why do we no longer see data on 'By Vaccine Status' or 'Co-Morbidities'? 
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm 

 
 

  

https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotdien/221208/dq221208f-cansim-eng.htm
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Source: 

Stats Canada Source: Retrieved February 13th, 2024 

Table Locations Rows Start Date End Date ICD-10 Ill Defined Link 

13100768 Canada        162,540  2010 2024 NO   NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310076801 

13100783 Canada        511,350  2010 2024 NO   NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310078301 

13100784 Canada          24,696  2020 2023 NO   NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310078401 

13100792 Canada        370,440  2020 2023 NO   NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310079201 

13100810 Canada        195,048  2010 2024 YES Cause of Death [ICD-10) (top 18) YES https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310081001 

  Total 1,264,074             

 
For more information see: 

November 27th, 2023, Stats Canada Life Expectancy Report 
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/en/daily-quotidien/231127/dq231127b-eng.pdf 

Review - 2023 
https://dksdata.com/Articles/COVArticles/Nov27report.pdf 

https://dksdata.com/COVArticles?9 
Updated Review January 2025 

https://dksdata.com/Articles/COVArticles/Nov27report-Jan2025Update.pdf 
 

Detailed Alberta Data 
https://dksdata.com/AlbertaDead 

Excess Deaths 
https://dksdata.com/ExcessDeaths 

 

 
https://dksdata.com/Excess/CompareJan25-Feb25.pdf (large file) 

Year Jan '25 Data Feb '25 Data Minus Add Change Year Jan '25 Data Feb '25 Data Minus Add Change
2010         234,435          234,425 -                  55                             45 -            10 2010         234,445          234,445                    -                  -                        -   
2011         248,160          248,110 -                  85                             35 -            50 2011         248,095          248,095                    -                  -                        -   
2012         245,235          245,255 -                  40                             60               20 2012         245,240          245,240                    -                  -                        -   
2013         251,770          251,775 -                  45                             50                 5 2013         251,760          251,760                    -                  -                        -   
2014         257,735          257,725 -                  35                             25 -            10 2014         257,735          257,735                    -                  -                        -   
2015         264,265          264,250 -                  45                             30 -            15 2015         264,230          264,230                    -                  -                        -   
2016         271,275          271,290 -                  20                             35               15 2016         271,305          271,305                    -                  -                        -   
2017         277,405          277,380 -                  70                             45 -            25 2017         277,395          277,395                    -                  -                        -   
2018         284,865          284,890 -                  25                             50               25 2018         284,865          284,865                    -                  -                        -   
2019         284,340          284,345 -                  50                             55                 5 2019         284,315          284,315                    -                  -                        -   
2020         306,280          306,245 -                  65                             30 -            35 2020         305,530          305,530                    -                  -                        -   
2021         311,215          327,355 -                  20                      16,160       16,140 2021         311,225          311,225                    -                  -                        -   
2022         342,095          344,670 -             2,145                        4,720         2,575 2022         342,100          342,100                    -                  -                        -   
2023         327,370          323,705 -             3,665                              -   -       3,665 2023         327,385          326,925 -              465                 5 -                 460 
2024         250,125          174,770 -          82,315                        6,960 -     75,355 2024         235,850          262,365 -           3,360       29,875              26,515 

Year Jan '25 Data Feb '25 Data Minus Add Change Year Jan '25 Data Feb '25 Data Minus Add Change
2010         234,455          234,350 -                 625                            520 -           105 2010         234,445          234,445                    -                  -                        -   
2011         248,030          248,125 -                 515                            610                95 2011         248,095          248,095                    -                  -                        -   
2012         245,280          245,300 -                 635                            655                20 2012         245,240          245,240                    -                  -                        -   
2013         251,825          251,780 -                 570                            525 -             45 2013         251,760          251,760                    -                  -                        -   
2014         257,725          257,670 -                 545                            490 -             55 2014         257,735          257,735                    -                  -                        -   
2015         264,240          264,170 -                 565                            495 -             70 2015         264,230          264,230                    -                  -                        -   
2016         271,275          271,320 -                 550                            595                45 2016         271,305          271,305                    -                  -                        -   
2017         277,365          277,400 -                 455                            490                35 2017         277,455          277,455                    -                  -                        -   
2018         284,855          284,880 -                 475                            500                25 2018         284,885          284,885                    -                  -                        -   
2019         284,390          284,410 -                 460                            480                20 2019         284,335          284,335                    -                  -                        -   
2020         306,395          306,505 -                 380                            490             110 2020         305,455          305,480                   25 -          475                   500 
2021         311,290          331,555 -                 250                      20,515        20,265 2021         311,230          311,160 -                70 -          565                   495 
2022         342,165          348,420 -             1,745                         8,000          6,255 2022         342,085          342,150                   65 -          465                   530 
2023         326,795          323,595 -             3,485                            285 -        3,200 2023         326,905          326,850 -                55 -          595                   540 
2024         241,300          174,780 -           69,740                         3,220 -      66,520 2024         240,900          253,475           12,575 -       2,315              14,890 

By Age - By Provinces

By Age - Canada Total Line

By Cause - By Provinces

By Cause - Canada Total Line
January 9th, 2025 - February 13th, 2025 data

https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310076801
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310078301
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310078401
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310079201
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310081001
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/en/daily-quotidien/231127/dq231127b-eng.pdf
https://dksdata.com/Articles/COVArticles/Nov27report.pdf
https://dksdata.com/COVArticles?9
https://dksdata.com/Articles/COVArticles/Nov27report-Jan2025Update.pdf
https://dksdata.com/AlbertaDead
https://dksdata.com/ExcessDeaths
https://dksdata.com/Excess/CompareJan25-Feb25.pdf
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Table Locations Rows Start Date End Date ICD-10   Ill Defined Link 

13100768 Canada 163,590  2010 2024 NO   NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310076801 

13100783 Canada 522,256  2010 2024 NO   NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310078301 

13100784 Canada 24,696  2020 2023 NO   NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310078401 

13100792 Canada 370,440  2020 2023 NO   NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310079201 

13100810 Canada 196,308  2010 2024 YES Cause of Death [ICD-10) (top 18) YES https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310081001 

  Total 1,277,290             
  

Table Locations Rows Start Date End Date ICD-10 ICD-10 Column Ill Defined Link 
13100114 Canada 1,258,740 1982 2023     Life Expt. https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310011401 

13100140 NWT, NV, PEI, YK 89,640 1980 2023     Life Expt. https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310014001 

13100141 Canada 578,534 2000 2023 434 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310014101 

13100142 Canada 984,500 2000 2023 724 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310014201 

13100143 Canada 271,854 2000 2023 199 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310014301 

13100144 Canada 399,872 2000 2023 283 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310014401 

13100145 Canada 374,880 2000 2023 264 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310014501 

13100146 Canada 60,522 2000 2023 61 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310014601 

13100147 Canada 564,696 2000 2023 374 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310014701 

13100148 Canada 526,614 2000 2023 371 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310014801 

13100149 Canada 171,534 2000 2022 139 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310014901 

13100150 Canada 411,246 2000 2023 304 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310015001 

13100151 Canada 300,960 2000 2023 255 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310015101 

13100152 Canada 103,818 2000 2023 135 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310015201 

13100153 Canada 366,168 2000 2023 256 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310015301 

13100154 Canada 572,748 2000 2023 420 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310015401 

13100155 Canada 200,046 2000 2023 153 Cause of Death [ICD-10) YES https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310015501 

13100156 Canada 1,201,816 2000 2023 858 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310015601 

13100391 Canada 9,702 2003 2023 12 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310039101 

13100392 Canada, place of residence 426,888 2000 2023 142 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310039201 

13100394 Canada, place of residence 425,430 2000 2023 53 Leading causes of Death (ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310039401 

13100395 Canada, place of residence 20,922 2000 2023 73 Leading causes of infant death (ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310039501 

13100707 Canada, place of residence 8,950 1991 2023     Province https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310070701 

13100708 Canada, place of residence 12,818 1991 2023     Month https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310070801 

13100709 Canada, place of residence 162,360 1991 2023     Age https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310070901 

13100710 Canada, place of residence 59,733 1991 2023     Age https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310071001 

13100711 Canada, place of residence 82,824 1991 2023     Age https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310071101 

13100712 Canada 4,752 1991 2023     Infants https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310071201 

13100713 Canada, place of residence 8,559 1991 2022     Infants https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310071301 

13100714 Canada, place of residence 1,972 1991 2023     Infants https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310071401 

13100715 Canada, place of residence 3,944 1991 2023     Infants https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310071501 

13100716 Canada, place of residence 3,824 1991 2022     Autopsies https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310071601 

13100756 Canada, place of residence 1,368 2000 2023 29 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310075601 

13100776 Canada 219,450 2000 2023 152 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310077601 

13100780 Canada 40,392 2000 2023 34 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310078001 

13100782 Canada 326,106 2000 2023 221 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310078201 

13100800 Canada, place of residence 436,590 2000 2023 142 Cause of Death [ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310080001 

13100801 Canada, place of residence 205,380 2000 2023 53 Leading causes of death (ICD-10) NO https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310080101 

13100837 Canada 1,318,680 1980 2023     Life Expt. https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1310083701 

  Total 12,218,832     5,773 Total unique ICD-10 codes tracked     
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